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23.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force and LiabUities by Canadian Companies 
(Excluding Fraternal Societies) Operating Under Dominion Registration, in 
Currencies Other Than Canadian, by Currencies, 1945—concluded. 

Currency Insurance 
Effected 

Insurance 
in Force Liabilities 

Foreign— 
Bolivares (Venezuela) 
Cordobas (Nicaragua) 
Dollars (China) 
Dollars (Shanghai) 
Dollars (United S ta tes ) . . . . 
Florins (Netherlands) 
Francs (France) 
Francs (Switzerland) 
Guilders (Nether lands) 1 . . . 
Pesos (Argentina) 
Pesos (Chile) 
Pesos (Colombia) 
Pesos (Cuba) 
Pesos (Mexico) 
Pesos (Philippines) 
Pounds (Egypt) 
Quetzales (Guatemala) 
Soles Oro (Peru) 
Ticals (Siam) 
Yen (Japan) 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Foreign.. . 

Grand Totals 

Nil 

247,080 
191,559,161 

327,292 
Nil 

761,339 
4,698,722 

Nil 
938,955 

4,840,493 
2,187,655 

32,028 
5,297,501 

Nil 
tt 

22,250 
Nil 

210,912,476 

330,278,524 

Nil 
137,088 
16,570 

8,664,786 
2,298,022,451 

1,363,201 
216,326 

5,600 
18,691,984 
44,577,874 
2,726,627 
3,209,559 

16,809,584 
14,245,276 
12,882,592 
28,252,452 

Nil 
1,455,870 
3,480,542 

16,540,023 
63,832 

2,471,362,237 

3,720,046,453 

140,610 
64,981 
1,369 

3,757,632 
778,683,974 

1,001,917 
158,018 
15,536 

5,335,303 
11,908,736 
1,737,273 

521,885 
1,498,556 
2,447,466 
4,667,435 
7,070,394 

25,411 
832,216 
983,846 

9,512,345 
39,082 

830,403,985 

1,442,536,457 

1 Includes Javanese and Netherlands West Indies. 

Subsection 6.—Grand Total of All Life Insurance in Canada and the 
Business of Canadian Organizations Abroad 

Table 23 summarizes the business outside of Canada of Canadian life companies 
and fraternal benefit societies. If to these figures is added the business in Canada 
of these organizations, as shown in Table 11, the total business, internal and external, 
of all Canadian life insurance companies and fraternal societies may be obtained. 
Again, adding the business in Canada of British and foreign companies and fraternal 
societies, a grand total is obtained of all life insurance in Canada and of the life' 
insurance business abroad of Canadian 'organizations; this total is shown in 
Table 24. 

23.—Business Abroad of Canadian Life Companies and Fraternal Societies, 1945 
NOTE.—Figures for business in Canada will be found in Table 11, p. 1083. 

Item 
New Policies 

Effected 
(net) 

Net 
Insurance in 

Force Dec. 31 

Net 
Premiums 
Received 

Net 
Claims 
Paid 

Canadian Life Companies— 

t 

339,541,012 
l 

5,984,000 
I 

$ 

3,845,863,540 
1 

88,812,153 
I 

$ 

142,466,877 
I 

1,452,115 
I 

t 

66,063,812 

t 

339,541,012 
l 

5,984,000 
I 

$ 

3,845,863,540 
1 

88,812,153 
I 

$ 

142,466,877 
I 

1,452,115 
I 

Canadian Fraternal Societies— 

t 

339,541,012 
l 

5,984,000 
I 

$ 

3,845,863,540 
1 

88,812,153 
I 

$ 

142,466,877 
I 

1,452,115 
I 

2,288,120 

t 

339,541,012 
l 

5,984,000 
I 

$ 

3,845,863,540 
1 

88,812,153 
I 

$ 

142,466,877 
I 

1,452,115 
I 

345,525,012 3,934,675,693 143,918,992 68,351,932 345,525,012 3,934,675,693 143,918,992 

•None reported. 


