22.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force and Liabilities by Canadian Companies (Excluding Fraternal Societies) Operating Under Dominion Registration, in Currencies Other Than Canadian, by Currencies, 1945—concluded.

Currency	Insurance Effected	Insurance in Force	Liabilities
Foreign—	\$	\$	\$
Bolivares (Venezuela)	Nil	Nil	140,610
Cordobas (Nicaragua) Dollars (China). Dollars (Shanghai). Dollars (United States). Florins (Netherlands).	" 247,080 191,559,161 327,292	$137,088 \\ 16,570 \\ 8,664,786 \\ 2,298,022,451 \\ 1,363,201$	64,981 1,369 3,757,632 778,683,974
Francs (France). Francs (Switzerland). Guilders (Netherlands) ¹ . Pesos (Argentina).	Nil 761,339 4,698,722	$\begin{array}{r} 1,303,201\\ 216,326\\ 5,600\\ 18,691,984\\ 44,577,874\end{array}$	1,001,917 158,018 15,536 5,335,303 11,908,736
Pesos (Chile)	Nil	$\begin{array}{r} 2,726,627\\ 3,209,559\\ 16,809,584\\ 14,245,276\end{array}$	1,737,273
Pesos (Colombia)	938,955		521,885
Pesos (Cuba)	4,840,493		1,498,556
Pesos (Mexico)	2,187,655		2,447,466
Pesos (Philippines). Pounds (Egypt). Quetzales (Guatemala). Soles Oro (Peru).	32,028 5,297,501 Nil	12, 882, 592 28, 252, 452 Nil 1, 455, 870	4,667,435 7,070,394 25,411 832,216
Ticals (Siam).	22,250	3,480,542	983,846
Yen (Japan).	Nil	16,540,023	9,512,345
Miscellaneous.	"	63,832	39,082
Totals, Foreign	210,912,476	2,471,362,237	830,403,985
Grand Totals	330,278,524	3,720,046,453	1,442,536,457

¹ Includes Javanese and Netherlands West Indies.

Subsection 6.—Grand Total of All Life Insurance in Canada and the Business of Canadian Organizations Abroad

Table 23 summarizes the business outside of Canada of Canadian life companies and fraternal benefit societies. If to these figures is added the business in Canada of these organizations, as shown in Table 11, the total business, internal and external, of all Canadian life insurance companies and fraternal societies may be obtained. Again, adding the business in Canada of British and foreign companies and fraternal societies, a grand total is obtained of all life insurance in Canada and of the life insurance business abroad of Canadian organizations; this total is shown in Table 24.

23.—Business Abroad of Canadian Life Companies and Fraternal Societies, 1945

Note.-Figures for business in Canada will be found in Table 11, p. 1083.

Item	New Policies Effected (net)	Net Insurance in Force Dec. 31	Net Premiums Received	Net Claims Paid
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Canadian Life Companies— Dominion Provincial	339, 541, 012 1	3, 845, 863, 540 1	142,466,877 1	66,063,812 1
Canadian Fraternal Societies— Dominion Provincial	5,984,000 1	88, 812, 153 1	1,452,115 1	2,288,120 1
Totals	345,525,012	3,934,675,693	143,918,992	68,351,932

¹None reported.